





Wycliffe Christian School & Wycliffe Hope School - 2025 SCHOOL FEES **Junior School GRADE FEE PER YEAR** 1st Child 2nd Child 3rd Child Kindergarten \$5960 \$3874 \$1788 No fees are Years 1 & 2 \$6635 \$4312.75 \$1990.50 charged for a family's Years 3 & 4 \$7160 \$4654 \$2148 4th and Years 5 & 6 \$7680 \$4992 \$2304 subsequent children. Senior School The fees reflect a sibling discount of 35% for the 2nd **GRADE** FEE PER YEAR child in a family and 70% for the 3rd child in a family. 1st Child 2nd Child 3rd Child Years 7 & 8 \$5401.50 \$8310 \$2493 **Years 9-12** \$8830 \$5739.50 \$2649

Fees include all camps, excursions, textbooks and general electives.

There is also a School Governance Fee of \$143 per year per family. This fee covers the cost of school governance meetings and correspondence and is payable by all school families.

Information regarding Preschool fees is now provided on a separate document.







Enrolment Deposit – Kindergarten to Year 12

A family enrolment deposit of \$500 is payable to confirm the enrolment of the first child in each new family. The family enrolment deposit is refundable after the last child leaves the school provided the required one term's notice of withdrawal has been advised and any borrowed school items have been returned.

Additional Costs

School fees cover all camps, excursions, textbooks and general electives. They do not cover: costs of tool kits and materials for major works and some specialised project materials for Years 9-12, graphics equipment and musical instrument hire. In addition, there are times when students may have the opportunity to be involved in activities beyond the school because of individual abilities and interests – any additional costs involved in such activities would need to be covered by families. Families will be invoiced for the costs of courses for students electing to take part in

EVET, TAFE or distance education courses (unless Wycliffe has agreed to pay the cost of distance education courses because the course is not offered internally). Course fees are not charged to families for courses undertaken as part of the Key Alliance program between other local schools.

Fee Payment Policy

Fees are invoiced at the commencement of each year. Fees can be paid by the term in instalments. We accept payments by credit card, debit card, and deduction from bank accounts. Details to pay online are included with your invoice. Payments can also be made via a payment plan by contacting accounts@wycliffe.nsw.edu.au. Instalment amounts are calculated based on the total amount for the year divided by the term chosen.

Difficulty making fee payments

We understand that there may be times when families experience difficulty in making fee payments. We seek to work with families who find themselves in this situation and ask you to please contact the school as soon as you are aware that there may be a problem. All discussions regarding your situation will remain confidential.

Leaving the school

Families are required to give one term's notice in writing if they intend to withdraw their child(ren) from the school. If this notice is not given, a term's fees will be charged in lieu of notice. We recognise that in unusual circumstances it is not possible to give notice and consideration will be given upon application.

Tax Deductible Funds

Wycliffe has two funds which are available for families who wish to make a tax deductible contribution to help with the upkeep of buildings and facilities and our library services. All donations of \$2 or more are tax deductible. Please contact our accounts team if you would like to find out more or make a contribution.